
v3.HR with TMS and new Dust emissions (34-35)W/m2

 -15.0
   0.0

  15.0
  30.0
  45.0
  60.0
  75.0
  90.0

 105.0
 120.0

ERA5 Reanalysis (1979-2019) W m-2

 -15.0
   0.0

  15.0
  30.0
  45.0
  60.0
  75.0
  90.0

 105.0
 120.0

Model - Observations W/m2

-65.0
-55.0
-45.0
-35.0
-25.0
-15.0
 -5.0
  5.0

 15.0
 25.0
 35.0
 45.0
 55.0
 65.0

Max
Mean
Min

108.84
38.06
-9.67

Max
Mean
Min

132.08
39.42
-6.93

Max
Mean
Min

56.28
-1.36

-37.97

RMSE
CORR

7.42
0.97

LHFLX JJA polar_N


